

General

Vocabulary

- In order to standardize definitions across the Latin Forms Series and to reduce the number of synonyms, the following edits have been made.
 - **Ager:** *field, ground* » *field* (L. 2)
 - **Asper:** *sharp, rough* » *harsh, rough* (L. 3)
 - **Oro:** *to speak, pray* » *to beg, pray* (L. 12)
 - **Dico:** *to say, tell* » *to say, speak* (L. 13)
 - **Veho:** *to carry* » *to convey, transport* (L. 13)
- Note that removed definitions are not incorrect.

Student Text

Lesson 5

- **Syntax:** "The possessive noun usually *follows* its noun but it may also *precede* it."

Lesson 18

- **Vocabulary:** The infinitives of **figo** and **vinco** should be **figere** and **vincere**, with accents on the antepenult.

Lesson 25

- **Oral Drill, English, #2:** We have replaced *I am said* with the less confusing *it is said*.

Student Workbook

Translation Checklist

- **#5:** "In Latin, the genitive usually *follows* the noun, but it is not incorrect if it *precedes* it."

Lesson 14

- **Worksheet 6, #5:** Some workbooks mislabel #5 as a second #4.

Final Review

- **Worksheet 12, Section V, #2:** **Struetur** should be **struetur**.

Vocabulary Drill Sheets

- **List 8:** Vocabulary words **cápío** through **cúpio** are from lesson **20**, not 15.

Quizzes & Tests

Lesson 9 Quiz

- **Section A:** *my, your, our, and your (pl.)* have been added to the vocabulary. As a result, Section D has been pushed to the second page of the quiz. Besides the addition to the vocab, the content of the quiz has not changed.

Lesson 10 Quiz

- **Section D, #1:** This sentence has been switched from English-to-Latin to *Latin-to-English*.

Lesson 17 Review Quiz

- **Section A, #23:** *To speak, pray* should be *to beg, pray*.

Teacher Manual

Teacher Key¹

Lesson 15

- **Worksheet 2, Section IV:** The stem of **fúgio** is **fugi-**.

Lesson 17

- **Worksheet 1, Section III:** In the second conjugation the regular ending of the first principal part is **eo**, not **o**.
- **Worksheet 4:** The third principal part of **respódeo** is **respondi**, not **responsi**.
- **Worksheet 6, Section VI, #6:** *Stéteras* is pluperfect, so its translation is *you had stood*.
- **Worksheet 7, Section VII, #2:** *Fáciem* is *fifth declension*, not third declension.

Lesson 19

- **Worksheet 1, Section III:** In the fourth conjugation the regular ending of the first principal part is **io**, not **o**.

Lesson 25

- **Worksheet 3, Section IV, Drill A, #1:** *We are told* should be *we are spoken to*.
- **Worksheet 3, Section IV, Drill A, #3:** *You all are carried* should be *you all are conveyed*.
- **Worksheet 4, Section IV, Drill C, #3:** *We will be carried* should be *we will be conveyed*.
- **Worksheet 5, Section V, #3:** Both instances of *carried* should be *conveyed*.

¹ Only corrections to the answers are listed in order to avoid duplicating corrections already found under *Student Workbook* and *Quizzes & Tests*.

SECOND FORM LATIN ERRATA (Second Edition, updated March 2022)

Final Review

- **Worksheet 12, Section V, #2: Struentur** should be **struetur**, which is *singular* instead of plural.

Lesson 9 Quiz Key

- **Section A:** *my, your, our,* and *your (pl.)* have been added to the vocabulary, whose answers are **meus mea meum, tuus tua tuum, noster nostra nostrum,** and **vester vestra vestrum.**

Lesson 10 Quiz Key

- **Section D, #1:** This sentence has been switched from English-to-Latin to *Latin-to-English*.

Lesson 14 Quiz Key

- **Section E, #2: Parant** should be labeled **S+V**, not **V**.

Workbook Key²

² Only errors exclusive to the Workbook Key are listed in order to avoid duplicating corrections already found under *Teacher Key*. Errors shared by both volumes are listed under *Teacher Key*.